
Project: CPMS Pin:

Section: Let Date:

City, State, Zip Bid Price

% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Hillside, Illinois, 60162 $485,548.00 -31.02% -$218,317.50
Lake Bluff, IL, 60044 $496,313.41 -29.49% -$207,552.09
Arlington Heights, IL, 60005 $597,356.00 -15.13% -$106,509.50

Engineer's Estimate: $703,865.50

Summary of Bids Received

2024 Vernon Road District B-31530

24-13101-01-GM April 16, 2024

Description:
Resurfaced HMA Pavement

Bidder Address

Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road
J. A. Johnson Paving 1025 East Addison Court



Project: 2024 Vernon Road District CPMS Pin: B-31530

Section: 24-13101-01-GM Let Date: April 16, 2024

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 11,742.0 POUND $1.00 $11,742.00 $0.01 $117.42 $0.01 $117.42 $0.01 $117.42
2 40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT 27.0 SQ YD $5.00 $135.00 $10.00 $270.00 $5.00 $135.00 $3.15 $85.05
3 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 2,192.0 TON $110.00 $241,120.00 $80.00 $175,360.00 $74.70 $163,742.40 $101.00 $221,392.00
4 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 600.0 SQ YD $1.00 $600.00 $1.35 $810.00 $1.35 $810.00 $1.35 $810.00
5 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" 23,722.0 SQ YD $4.00 $94,888.00 $2.45 $58,118.90 $2.48 $58,830.56 $3.15 $74,724.30
6 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1,800.0 FOOT $10.00 $18,000.00 $11.70 $21,060.00 $11.70 $21,060.00 $11.70 $21,060.00
7 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   6 INCH 593.0 SQ YD $60.00 $35,580.00 $17.00 $10,081.00 $20.00 $11,860.00 $15.00 $8,895.00
8 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  6 INCH 593.0 SQ YD $60.00 $35,580.00 $17.00 $10,081.00 $20.00 $11,860.00 $15.00 $8,895.00
9 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 7.0 EACH $500.00 $3,500.00 $880.00 $6,160.00 $485.00 $3,395.00 $924.00 $6,468.00

10 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 15.0 FOOT $55.00 $825.00 $67.55 $1,013.25 $67.55 $1,013.25 $68.65 $1,029.75

11 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 3,000.0 FOOT $1.00 $3,000.00 $0.01 $30.00 $0.65 $1,950.00 $0.50 $1,500.00
12 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,000.0 SQ FT $1.00 $1,000.00 $0.01 $10.00 $0.01 $10.00 $0.25 $250.00

13 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 146.0 SQ FT $5.00 $730.00 $5.75 $839.50 $5.75 $839.50 $6.00 $876.00
14 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 11,855.0 FOOT $1.50 $17,782.50 $0.80 $9,484.00 $0.80 $9,484.00 $0.80 $9,484.00
15 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" 204.0 FOOT $2.00 $408.00 $1.72 $350.88 $1.72 $350.88 $1.00 $204.00
16 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 24.0 FOOT $10.00 $240.00 $5.75 $138.00 $5.75 $138.00 $6.00 $144.00
17 LC400162 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 1,096.0 TON $110.00 $120,560.00 $80.00 $87,680.00 $78.65 $86,200.40 $104.00 $113,984.00

18 LC600018
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12                                               
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 1,785.0 FOOT $55.00 $98,175.00 $38.15 $68,097.75 $40.20 $71,757.00 $38.90 $69,436.50

19 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,846.30 $35,846.30 $52,760.00 $52,760.00 $58,000.98 $58,000.98

Total $703,865.50 $485,548.00 $496,313.41 $597,356.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Description:
Resurfaced HMA Pavement

Eng Unit Price Builders Paving, LLC Peter Baker & Son Company J. A. Johnson Paving



Project: 2024 Vernon Road District CPMS Pin: B-31530

Section: 24-13101-01-GM Let Date: April 16, 2024

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 11742.0 POUND $1.00 $11,742.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

2 40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT 27.0 SQ YD $5.00 $135.00 $3.15 $10.00 $6.05

3 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 2192.0 TON $110.00 $241,120.00 $74.70 $101.00 $85.23

4 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 600.0 SQ YD $1.00 $600.00 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35

5 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" 23722.0 SQ YD $4.00 $94,888.00 $2.45 $3.15 $2.69

6 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1800.0 FOOT $10.00 $18,000.00 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70

7 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   6 INCH 593.0 SQ YD $60.00 $35,580.00 $15.00 $20.00 $17.33

8 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  6 INCH 593.0 SQ YD $60.00 $35,580.00 $15.00 $20.00 $17.33

9 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 7.0 EACH $500.00 $3,500.00 $485.00 $924.00 $763.00

10 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 15.0 FOOT $55.00 $825.00 $67.55 $68.65 $67.92

11 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 3000.0 FOOT $1.00 $3,000.00 $0.01 $0.65 $0.39

12 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1000.0 SQ FT $1.00 $1,000.00 $0.01 $0.25 $0.09

13 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 146.0 SQ FT $5.00 $730.00 $5.75 $6.00 $5.83

14 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 11855.0 FOOT $1.50 $17,782.50 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80

15 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" 204.0 FOOT $2.00 $408.00 $1.00 $1.72 $1.48

16 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 24.0 FOOT $10.00 $240.00 $5.75 $6.00 $5.83

17 LC400162 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 1096.0 TON $110.00 $120,560.00 $78.65 $104.00 $87.55

18 LC600018
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12                                               
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 1785.0 FOOT $55.00 $98,175.00 $38.15 $40.20 $39.08

19 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,846.30 $58,000.98 $48,869.09

Total $703,865.50

Return Bid Details

Description:
Resurfaced HMA Pavement

Eng Unit Price


